## ACADEMY PRIVATE EVENT RENTAL RATES

ACADEMY MUSEUM 6067 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD · LOS ANGELES	LOCATION / FLOOR	SQUARE FOOTAGE	SEATED CAPACITY (EST)	STANDING CAPACITY (EST)	<b>RENTAL RATE</b> (8 HOURS)		
EVENT / RECEPTION SPACES · LEVEL 5							
Tea Room	Level 5 - Saban	8,000	350	500	\$6,000		
Tea Room East		4,000	175	250	\$4,000		
Wilshire Terrace		5,500	220	300	\$4,000		
Dolby Family Terrace (includes Tea Room)	Level 5 - Sphere	8,500	350	550	\$25,000		
THEATERS							
Ted Mann Theater (includes TMT Green Room)	Lower Level 1	-	277	-	\$14,000		
David Geffen Theater (includes DGT Green Room)	Level T - Sphere	-	952	-	\$17,000		
(+) Enhanced program   additional AV/technical labor minimum (e.g. multimedia/multisession program or musical performance production)							
LOBBIES / RECEPTION SPACES · LEVEL 1 / LOWER LEVEL 1							
Ted Mann Theater Lobby	Lower Level 1	3,000	120	200	\$4,000		
Sidney Poitier Grand Lobby (access hours limited, except for Tuesdays)	Level 1 - Saban	9,000	360	600	\$6,000		
Sidney Politier Grand Lobby South (access hours limited, except for Tuesdays)		4,500	180	300	\$4,000		
Walt Disney Company Plazza	Level 1 - Sphere	10,000	500	700	\$4,000		
MEETING ROOMS / GREEN ROOMS							
Cecil B. DeMille Founders Room	Level 2 - Saban	500	12 - 20	20	\$1,000		
Shirley Temple Education Studio	Lower Level 1	2000	75	150	\$4,000		
PRIVATE GALLERY ACCESS							
After Hours Private Gallery Access	L2, L3, L4	\$2,500 (first hour minimum), \$1,000 (each additional hour/floor)					

## ACADEMY PRIVATE EVENT RENTAL RATES

ACADEMY HOLLYWOOD PICKFORD CENTER FOR MOTION PICTURE STUDY 1313 VINE STREET · HOLLYWOOD	LOCATION / FLOOR	SQUARE FOOTAGE	SEATED CAPACITY (EST)	STANDING CAPACITY (EST)	RENTAL RATE (8 HOURS)		
Linwood Dunn Theater	Level 1 - LDT	-	286	-	\$10,000		
(+) Enhanced program   additional AV/technical labor minimum (e.g. multimedia/multisession program or musical performance production)							
Dunn and Pickford Lobbies	Level 1 - Lobbies	3,000	-	200	\$4,000		
Vine Street Terrace Extension	Level 1 - Vine	1,000	-	75	\$2,000		
Green Room / Conference Room	Level 1 - Lobbies	1,000	50	75	\$750		
ACADEMY HEADQUARTERS · 8949 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD · BEVERLY HILLS							
Samuel Goldwyn Theater	Level 2 - SGT	-	1,008	-	\$12,000		
(+) Enhanced program   additional AV/technical labor minimum (e.g. multimedia/multisession program or musical performance production)							
Academy Grand Lobby	Level 1 - AGL	4,000	200	550	\$4,000		
Wilshire Sidewalk Extension	Level 1 - Wilshire	3,000	-	450	\$2,000		
ACADEMY LIBRARY (MARGARET HERRICK LIBRARY) · 333 SOUTH LA CIENEGA BOULEVARD · BEVERLY HILLS							
Bob Hope Lobby and West Patio	Level 1 - Library	1,800	-	125	\$4,000		
FILMING & PHOTOGRAPHY · ALL CAMPUSES							
Commercial Filming / Photography Minimum	-	-	-	-	\$10,000		
MISCELLANEOUS							
Additional On-Site Hourly Minimum (Non-Theater Spaces)	-	-	-	-	\$500		
RENTAL FEES / CAMPUS LABOR: Rental fees include standard operating staff (including security, facilities/custodial, and event operations). For theater rentals, fees also include theater							

RENTAL FEES / CAMPUS LABOR: Rental fees include standard operating staff (including security, facilities/custodial, and event operations). For theater rentals, fees also include theater management and operations staff, AV, lighting, and projection engineering (up to 8 hours). Rental fees do not include catering, vendor services, or I.T. / internet requests. Custom rental packages and multiday buyout options are available upon request.

CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP: Hosting a private event at the Academy Museum, Academy Library, and Academy Hollywood is an exclusive opportunity for Academy Foundation Corporate Members. The program is tax-deductible and supports the organization's year-round mission. For more information, please contact partnerships@oscars.org.